
Study program 
Study cycle II cycle of studies 

Orientation Regional and spatial planning 
SUBJECT 

Subject name Methodology of Development, Analysis and Revision of Spatial Plans 

Subject code Semester Subject status 
ECTS 
credits 

Contact hours 

RPP-522-2 I Mandatory 5 125 
Prerequisites    

Assigned professors 
and assistants 

Subject leader Dr.sci. Nusret Drešković, Full Professor 
Teaching 
participants 

Dr.sci. Ševkija Okerić, Associate Professor 
MA Amina Sivac, Senior Teaching Assistant 

Subject objectives 
During the teaching-scientific process, students are introduced to the methodology of 
spatial plans. Introduction to the analysis and procedures for the  spatial plans. 

SUBJECT CONTENT 

No. Teaching units 
Contact hours 
L P 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

Laws on spatial planning  
Types of spatial plans  
Planning documents 
Planning process 
Development and adoption of spatial plans  
Planning documentation 
Determination of building land and determination of buildings  
Land use planning and censensuses 
Investment-technical documentation  
Supervision of planned use of space  
Project control 
Nostrification of projects  
Operating licence  
Documentation service 

Penalty clauses 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

STUDENT WORKLOAD (hours) 
Contact hours 75 Lectures 30 Consultations 45 Exam preparation  
Literature - reading 25 Written works 

 
Other 25 TOTAL 125 

LITERATURE EVALUATION OF KNOWLEDGE AND CRITERIA 

MANDATORY LITERATURE: 
– Bublin, M. (2000.): Prostorno planiranje, University book, 

Sarajevo. 
– Marinović-Uzelac, A. (2001.): Prostorno planiranje, 

Dom i svijet, Zagreb. 
– Projekat upravne odgovornosti (GAP) – Spatial Planning 

Manual 

– ESDP. European Spatial Development Perspective. 
Towards Balanced and Sustainable. Development of the 
Territory of the European Union Potsdam, 1999  
 

RECOMMENDED LITERATURE: 
– Group of authors (2012): Spatial plan of the Federation 

of Bosnia and Herzegovina - planning period: 2008 -
2028. Urbanistički zavod BiH, IPSA Sarajevo and 
Ekoplan Mostar, Sarajevo – Mostar. 

– Group of authors (2012): Spatial Plan of the Una 
National Park, Urbanistički zavod BiH, Sarajevo. 

– Group of authors (2010): Strategic planning of local 
development, UN HABITAT SIRP, Belgrade. 

– Law on Spatial Planning and Land Use at the level of the 

Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, Sarajevo. 2006   

  
PARAMETERS 

Maximum 
points 

Minimum 
points 

1.  Attendance 10 5.5 

2.  Participation on 
lectures 

10 5.5 

3.  Midterm exam - - 

4.  Seminar 40 22 

5.  Student project - - 

6.  Final test 40 22 

Total 100 55 

 

  
 


