Study program		Study	y cycle				ll (	cycle	of studie	es		
		Orientation					Regional and spatial planning					
		SUBJECT										
Subject name Methodology of Development, Analysis and Revision of Spatial Plans												
Subject code		Semester Subject sta				t status	ECTS credits		Contact hours			
RPP-522-2			I Mandatory						5		125	
Prerequisites												
Δεεί	ianda nratdeeare i	Subject leader Dr.sci. Nusret Dres										
and assistants		Teaching Dr.sci. Ševkija Okerić, Associate Professor participants MA Amina Sivac, Senior Teaching Assistant										
Subje	ect objectives	During the teaching-scientific process, students are introduced to the methodolo spatial plans. Introduction to the analysis and procedures for the spatial plans.										
					SUBJECT CONTENT							
No		Teaching units							Contact hours			
No.				eaching	units					L	Р	
1.	Laws on spatial		3							2	3	
2.	Types of spatial									2	3	
3.	Planning documents									2	3	
4.	Planning process									2	3	
5.	Development and adoption of spatial plans									2	3	
6.	Planning documentation									2	3	
7.	Determination of building land and determination of buildings									2	3	
8.	Land use planning and censensuses									2	3	
9.	Investment-technical documentation									2	3 3 3 3 3 3	
10.	Supervision of planned use of space									2	3	
11.	Project control									2	3	
12.										2	3	
	Nostrification of projects										3	
13.	'									2	3	
	14. Documentation service									2		
15. Penalty clauses									2	3		
				STUDE	NT WORKL				<u> </u>			
Contact hours 75 Lectures					30					preparation		
Litera	Literature - reading		25 Written wo		orks		25 TOTA			125		
LITERATURE EVALUATION OF KNO								F KNOW				
MANDATORY LITERATURE: PARAMETERS							TERS	Maximum	Minimum			
		Prostorno planiranje, University book			4	Attendance		points 10	<b>points</b> 5.5			
	rajevo.	(2001): Prostorno planiranio			1.							
Do	m i svijet, Zagreb.				2.	Participation on lectures		10	5.5			
	Projekat upravne odgovornosti (GAP) – Spatial Planning 3 Midterm evam						am	-	-			
	Manual ESDP. European Spatial Development Perspective. 4. Seminar								40	22		
Towards Balanced and Sustainable. Development of the							Student project			-	-	
Territory of the European Union Potsdam, 1999 6. Final test								40	22			
Total								100	55			
	RECOMMENDED LITERATURE:									. 50		
	<ul> <li>Group of authors (2012): Spatial plan of the Federation</li> </ul>											
	of Bosnia and Herzegovina - planning period: 2008 -											
2028. Urbanistički zavod BiH, IPSA Sarajevo and												
Ek	Ekoplan Mostar, Sarajevo – Mostar.											
- Group of authors (2012): Spatial Plan of the Una												
National Park, Urbanistički zavod BiH, Sarajevo.												
– Gro	<ul> <li>Group of authors (2010): Strategic planning of local development, UN HABITAT SIRP, Belgrade.</li> </ul>											
	•		-	-	loval of the							
<ul> <li>Law on Spatial Planning and Land Use at the level of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, Sarajevo. 2006</li> </ul>												